STATE OF MINNESOTA

DISTRICT COURT FIRST JUDICIAL DISTRICT PROBATE DIVISION

COUNTY OF CARVER

Court File No.: 10-PR-16-46

Judge: Kevin W. Eide

In Re:

Estate of Prince Rogers Nelson, Decedent, NOTICE OF MOTION AND MOTION TO ALLOW EXHIBIT E TO AFFIDAVIT OF THOMAS P. KANE TO BE FILED UNDER SEAL

Cozen O'Connor ("Cozen") moves the Court for an order approving the filing of the unredacted Exhibit E to the Affidavit of Thomas P. Kane in support of the Motion for Approval of Payment of Attorneys' Fees from February 1, 2017 through December 31, 2017 to be filed under seal. In keeping with the Court's January 19, 2017 Order, Cozen is simultaneously with this motion filing a redacted version of Exhibit E to the Affidavit of Thomas P. Kane in support of the Motion for Approval of Payment of Attorneys' Fees from February 1, 2017 through December 31, 2017 that will be accessible by the public, a memorandum supporting the filing under seal, and a proposed order.

Dated: January 10, 2019 COZEN O'CONNOR

s/ Steven H. Silton

Steven H. Silton (#260769) Armeen F. Mistry (#397591) 33 South Sixth Street, Suite 4640 Minneapolis, MN 55402

Telephone: (612) 260-9000

ssilton@cozen.com amistry@cozen.com Dated: January 10, 2019

s/ Thomas P. Kane

Thomas P. Kane (#053491) 592 Deer Ridge Lane S. Maplewood, MN 55119 Phone: 612-867-7757 tpklawyer@outlook.com